TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/27/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Tildenwoods Corporation | | 09/27/2007 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Centrifuge Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1616 Anderson Road | |
| City: | McLean | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22102 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3189125 | CENTRIFUGE |
| Registration Number: | 2730554 | CENTRIFUGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6 | 61851-1 |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher E. George |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0413

900104773

| Signature: | /Christopher E. George/ |
|---|-------------------------|
| Date: | 04/22/2008 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=CENTRIFUGE DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=CENTRIFUGE DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=CENTRIFUGE DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0414

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TILDENWOODS CORPORATION", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENTRIFUGE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CENTRIFUGE SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007,
AT 4:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4382989 8100M \\



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6034110

DATE: 09-27-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0415

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:16 PM 09/27/2007 FILED 04:16 PM 09/27/2007 SRV 071061614 - 4382989 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR

MERGER OF

TILDENWOODS CORPORATION

(a Virginia corporation)

<u>INTO</u>

CENTRIFUGE SYSTEMS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, Centrifuge Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation in the merger described herein, hereby states as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name of Corporation

State of Incorporation

Tildenwoods Corporation

Virginia

Centrifuge Systems, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The approval of the stockholders of the surviving corporation is not required because no shares of stock of the surviving corporation will be issued or outstanding until the merger has been effected.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Centrifuge Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. There are to be no amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation and the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 1616 Anderson Road, McLean, Virginia 22102.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0416 7. The authorized capital stock of the non-surviving corporation is:

Class A Common Stock Class B Common Stock 6,772,500, no par value per share 16,694,204, no par value per share

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Centrifuge Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized President and Chief Executive Officer as of the 21th day of September, 2007.

CENTRIFUGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Guljit S. Khurana

President and Chief Executive Officer

va-212104

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 04/22/2008